
The September 6 Communications Committee Meeting 
 

From: Jacob Marshall <jmarshall@desertmthoa.com> 
Date: Tue, Sep 5, 2017 at 5:10 PM 
Subject: RE: Communications Committee Meeting 
To: rich sherman <richsherman@cox.net>, Tami Henderson 
<TAMI.HENDERSON@outlook.com>, Gary Knopp <GWKNOPP@gmail.com>, Sissy Sailors 
<ssailors1@cox.net> 
Cc: Delores Ferguson <dferguson@ccmcnet.com>, Donna Hardin 
<dhardin@desertmthoa.com>, Kevin Pollock <kpollock@desertmthoa.com> 
 
Dear Committee Members, 
 
Attached, is a draft of information and bullet points that may start to answer some questions 
and clarify misunderstandings on the proposed short-term rental amendment. We look forward 
to everyone’s review and input at tomorrow’s meeting. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Jake 
Jacob Marshall, CAAM®, CMCA®  
Village & Finance Manager, Desert Mountain 


